RESOLUTION NO. 2274-2022 RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD

WITH RESPECT TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, all citizen and community requests for the FY 2022, Year 48 CDBG Program Action Plan and Citizen Participation Plan have been received and evaluated and public hearings have been held to receive citizen input and comment; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners have carefully reviewed and considered these various requests, recommendations and plans; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit "A" attached sets forth the Proposed Project Allocations.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford:

- 1. That the attached Exhibit "A" representing the Allocations of funds for 48th Year CDBG Action Plan are hereby approved; and that no changes are made to the Citizen Participation Plan.
- 2. That the proper officers are hereby authorized to take such steps as may be necessary to implement the intent of this Resolution.

RESOLVED this 8th day of August, 2022

TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD

BY: Larry Holmes, Esq.

President

Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman

Township Manager/Secretary

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford at its stated meeting held on <u>August 8</u>, 2022.

David R. Burman

Township Manager/Secretary